ADULT HOME ARTS DEPARTMENT
JUDGING SCORE CARD FOR ALL HOME ARTS ENTRIES

Suitable for Purpose

25 Material 10 Workmanship 30

Value of Article in Design 10

Relation to Work Done 10

Difficulty of Project 15

ALL ITEMS MUST BE ENTERED ONLINE BY AUGUST 25™!!

CHECK-IN 3-6PM WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2017 — IDA LOU AMES HOME ARTS BUILDING

RULE 1

RULE 2
RULE 3
RULE 4
RULE 5

RULE 6

RULE 7

RULE 8
RULE 9

ADULT ENTRIES $2 PER ENTRY — DO NOT BRING ARTICLES NOT LISTED

Articles may be exhibited only by the maker. Whenever the volunteer in charge has cause to
doubt the article was made by the exhibitor, an affidavit will be required to remove the
question of doubt. If it is ascertained that an exhibitor has made a false statement or entry in
regard to any article exhibited, all premium awards shall be forfeited.
All clothing entries must be hung on wire hangers. All entries must be tagged upon arrival.
SOILED AND UNFINISHED ARTICLES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED!!
Please be certain that all of your entry tags include your name and an item description if the
item is to be entered in the Miscellaneous class.
Each entry must have been completed during the last year and not previously exhibited at the
Four States Fair.
Every article will be under the control of the Fair Association, and every possible care will be
taken to prevent damages, but in no case with the Fair Association or officials be responsible
for damage or loss that may occur.
All person exhibiting must check in their exhibits on Wednesday prior to the Fair between the
hours of 3PM and 6PM. Exhibits must remain in place until 3PM on Monday following the fair.
Fair management is not responsible for items not called for by 6PM on Monday after the Fair.
“FOR SALE"” signs will not be permitted on any article entered.
Decisions of the judges will be final. Final interpretation of rules regarding entry classifications
will be determined by the Coordinator.
ADULT CLOTHING — BEST OF SHOW AWARD

601 Garments with Special Decorative Details 613 Dress (woman)

602 Smocked Clothing Item 614 Tailored Garments (Men and Women)

603 Apron 615 Men's Shirt, any style

604 Dress for Girl 616 Jacket, lined

605 Shirt for Boy 617 Jacket, unlined

606 Pants for Boy 618 Matched Ensembles

607 Skirt (long or short) 619 Nightwear

608 Play Clothes 620 Coat/Capes

609 Blouse, any style 621 Costume

610 Ladies Pants 622 Scrubs

611 After Five Wear, adults 623 Pet Clothing

612 Party Wear, girls



624
625
626
627
628
629

636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647

659
660
661
662
663
664

671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679

SEWN ITEMS — BEST OF SHOW AWARD

Accessories

Constructed Pillowcase, decorated
Constructed Pillowcase, undecorated
Baby Accessories (blankets, bibs, etc.)
Table Cloth

Table Runner

630
631
632
633
634
635

Pillow (sewn and stuffed)
Rag Dolls or Toy

Doll Clothes

Placemats (2)

Napkins (2)

Miscellaneous Sewn Items

CLOTHING — OVER 70 — BEST OF SHOW AWARD

Garments with Special Decorative Details

Smocked Clothing Item
Apron

Dress for Girl

Shirt for Boy

Pants for Boy

Skirt (long or short)
Play Clothes

Blouse, any style
Ladies Pants

After Five Wear, adults
Party Wear, girls

648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658

Dress (woman)
Tailored Garments (Men and Women)
Men's Shirt, any style
Jacket, lined

Jacket, unlined
Matched Ensembles
Nightwear
Coat/Capes

Costume

Scrubs

Pet Clothing

SEWN ITEMS — OVER 70 — BEST OF SHOW AWARD

Accessories

Constructed Pillowcase, decorated
Constructed Pillowcase, undecorated
Baby Accessories (blankets, bibs, etc.)
Table Cloth

Table Runner

665
666
667
668
669
670

Pillow (sewn and stuffed)
Rag Dolls or Toy

Doll Clothes

Placemats (2)

Napkins (2)

Miscellaneous Sewn Items

ARTS AND CRAFTS — BEST OF SHOW AWARD

Table Arrangement

Embroidery, hand (12x12 and smaller)
Embroidery, machine (13x13 - 24x24)
Embroidery, hand (13x13 - 24x24)
Embroidered Tablecloth

Embroidered Pillowcases

Smocked Home Item

Cross Stitch (12x12 - 24x24)

Cross Stitch (24x24 and larger)

680
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
688

Appliqued Item

Jewelry, handmade

Silk Ribbon Embroidery

Paper Crafts

Wreath, made from mesh

Wreath, made from natural materials
Wreath, made from burlap

Wreath, other

Tied Fleece Blanket



689
690
691
692
693
694
695
696
697

707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714

723
724
725
726
727
728
729
730

739
740
741
742
743

ARTS AND CRAFTS — BEST OF SHOW AWARD_ OVER 70 YRS.

Table Arrangement

Embroidery, hand (12x12 and smaller)
Embroidery, machine (13x13 - 24x24)
Embroidery, hand (13x13 - 24x24)
Embroidered Tablecloth

Embroidered Pillowcases

Smocked Home Item

Cross Stitch (12x12 - 24x24)

Cross Stitch (24x24 and larger)

698
699
700
701
702
703
704
705
706

Appliqued Item

Jewelry, handmade

Silk Ribbon Embroidery

Paper Crafts

Wreath, made from mesh

Wreath, made from natural materials
Wreath, made from burlap

Wreath, other

Tied Fleece Blanket

HOLIDAY PARADE (ANY HOLIDAY) — BEST OF SHOW AWARD

Centerpiece

Tree Decoration/Ornament

Tree Skirt

Tablecloth

Christmas Stocking

Wall or Door Decorations, other than wreath
Holiday Garment

Jewelry, handmade

715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722

Holiday Wreath, made from mesh

Holiday Wreath, made from natural materials
Holiday Wreath, made from Burlap

Holiday Wreath, other

Holiday Accessories (bows, totes, etc.)
Holiday Napkins (set of 2)

Holiday Placemats (set of 2)

Other Holiday Item

HOLIDAY PARADE (ANY HOLIDAY) OVER 70 — BEST OF SHOW

Centerpiece

Tree Decoration/Ornament

Tree Skirt

Tablecloth

Christmas Stocking

Wall or Door Decorations, other than wreath
Holiday Garment

Jewelry, handmade

731
732
733
734
735
736
737
738

Holiday Wreath, made from mesh

Holiday Wreath, made from natural materials
Holiday Wreath, made from Burlap

Holiday Wreath, other

Holiday Accessories (bows, totes, etc.)
Holiday Napkins (set of 2)

Holiday Placemats (set of 2)

Other Holiday Item

RECYCLED ITEMS — BEST OF SHOW AWARD

Made from Pallets
Made from Plastic
Made from Corks
Made from Wood
Made from Paper

744
745
746
747

Made from Clothing
Made from Glass
Made from Metal
Other Recycled Items



748
749
750
751
752

757
758
759
760
761
762

768
769

772
773
774

777
778
779
780
781
782

RECYCLED ITEMS OVER 70 — BEST OF SHOW AWARD

Made from Pallets 753 Made from Clothing
Made from Plastic 754 Made from Glass
Made from Corks 755 Made from Metal
Made from Wood 756 Other Recycled Items

Made from Paper

QUILTS — BEST OF SHOW AWARD
ALL QUILTS MUST BE LINED AND QUILTED.
DO NOT BRING ARTICLES THAT ARE NOT LISTED.
SOILED QUILTS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

Patchwork Quilt 763 Unique Quilt

Applique Quilt 764 Tied Quilt

Embroidered Quilt 765  First Quilt (beginning quilter)

Hand Quilted Quilt 766 Patchwork and Applique Combined
Machine Quilted Quilt 767 Photo Transfer Quilt

Completely machine made quilt

OTHER QUILTED ITEMS — BEST OF SHOW AWARD

Quilted Wall Hanging 770 Quilted Clothing
Table Runner 771 Quilted Small Item

BABY QUILTS — BEST OF SHOW AWARD

Applique Quilt 775 Machine Made
Embroidered Quilt 776 Hand Quilted Quilt
Miscellaneous (tied, etc.)

QUILTS MADE BY PERSONS OVER 70

— BEST OF SHOW AWARD
Patchwork Quilt 783 Unique Quilt
Applique Quilt 784 Tied Quilt
Embroidered Quilt 785 First Quilt (beginning quilter)
Hand Quilted Quilt 786 Patchwork and Applique Combined
Machine Quilted Quilt 787 Photo Transfer Quilt

Completely machine made quilt



788
789

792
793
794

797
798
799
800
801
802
803
804
805

815
816
817
818
819
820
821
822
823

833
834
835
836
837
838
839
840
841

OTHER QUILTED ITEMS MADE BY PERSONS OVER 70 — BEST OF SHOW AWARD

Quilted Wall Hanging
Table Runner

790
791

Quilted Clothing
Quilted Small Item

BABY QUILTS MADE BY PERSONS OVER 70 — BEST OF SHOW AWARD

Applique Quilt
Embroidered Quilt
Miscellaneous (tied, etc.)

795
796

Machine Made
Hand Quilted Quilt

CROCHETING — BEST OF SHOW AWARD

Bedspread

Tablecloth

Doilies

Afghans

Sweaters
Shawls/Capes/Ponchos/Shells/Vests

Baby Ensemble (2 or more matching items)
Baby Blanket or Afghan (Baby yarn only)
Small Home Item

806
807
808
809
810
811
812
813
814

Bed Slippers or Mittens (attached)
Toys

Accessories

Dolls

Hats

Dress

Kitchen Items

Jacket

Pet Clothing

CROCHETING BY PERSONS OVER 70 — BEST OF SHOW AWARD

Bedspread

Tablecloth

Doilies

Afghans

Sweaters
Shawls/Capes/Ponchos/Shells/Vests

Baby Ensemble (2 or more matching items)
Baby Blanket or Afghan (Baby yarn only)
Small Home Item

824
825
826
827
828
829
830
831
832

Bed Slippers or Mittens (attached)
Toys

Accessories

Dolls

Hats

Dress

Kitchen Items

Jacket

Pet Clothing

KNITTING — BEST OF SHOW AWARD

Bedspread

Tablecloth

Doilies

Afghans

Sweaters
Shawls/Capes/Ponchos/Shells/Vests

Baby Ensemble (2 or more matching items)
Baby Blanket or Afghan (Baby yarn only)
Small Home Item

842
843
844
845
846
847
848
849
850

Bed Slippers or Mittens (attached)
Toys

Accessories

Dolls

Hats

Dress

Kitchen Items

Jacket

Pet Clothing



851
852
853
854
855
856
857
858
859

869
870

KNITING BY PERSONS OVER 70 — BEST OF SHOW AWARD

Bedspread

Tablecloth

Doilies

Afghans

Sweaters
Shawls/Capes/Ponchos/Shells/Vests

Baby Ensemble (2 or more matching items)
Baby Blanket or Afghan (Baby yarn only)
Small Home Item

TATTING
Any tatted item
Any tatted items over 70 years old

860
861
862
863
864
865
866
867
868

Bed Slippers or Mittens (attached)
Toys

Accessories

Dolls

Hats

Dress

Kitchen Items

Jacket

Pet Clothing



