ADULT HOME ARTS DEPARTMENT JUDGING SCORE CARD FOR ALL HOME ARTS ENTRIES

Suitable for Purpose	25	Material	10	Workmanship	30
Value of Article in Design	10	Relation to Work Done	10	Difficulty of Project	15

ALL ITEMS MUST BE ENTERED ONLINE BY AUGUST 25TH!!

CHECK-IN 3-6PM WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2017 – IDA LOU AMES HOME ARTS BUILDING ADULT ENTRIES \$2 PER ENTRY – DO NOT BRING ARTICLES NOT LISTED

- RULE 1 Articles may be exhibited only by the maker. Whenever the volunteer in charge has cause to doubt the article was made by the exhibitor, an affidavit will be required to remove the question of doubt. If it is ascertained that an exhibitor has made a false statement or entry in regard to any article exhibited, all premium awards shall be forfeited.
- RULE 2 All clothing entries must be hung on wire hangers. All entries must be tagged upon arrival.
- RULE 3 **SOILED AND UNFINISHED ARTICLES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED!!**
- RULE 4 Please be certain that all of your entry tags include your name and an item description if the item is to be entered in the Miscellaneous class.
- RULE 5 Each entry must have been completed during the last year and not previously exhibited at the Four States Fair.
- RULE 6 Every article will be under the control of the Fair Association, and every possible care will be taken to prevent damages, but in no case with the Fair Association or officials be responsible for damage or loss that may occur.
- RULE 7 All person exhibiting must check in their exhibits on Wednesday prior to the Fair between the hours of 3PM and 6PM. Exhibits must remain in place until 3PM on Monday following the fair. Fair management is not responsible for items not called for by 6PM on Monday after the Fair.
- RULE 8 "FOR SALE" signs will not be permitted on any article entered.
- RULE 9 Decisions of the judges will be final. Final interpretation of rules regarding entry classifications will be determined by the Coordinator.

ADULT CLOTHING – BEST OF SHOW AWARD

601	Garments with Special Decorative Details	613	Dress (woman)
602	Smocked Clothing Item	614	Tailored Garments (Men and Women)
603	Apron	615	Men's Shirt, any style
604	Dress for Girl	616	Jacket, lined
605	Shirt for Boy	617	Jacket, unlined
606	Pants for Boy	618	Matched Ensembles
607	Skirt (long or short)	619	Nightwear
608	Play Clothes	620	Coat/Capes
609	Blouse, any style	621	Costume
610	Ladies Pants	622	Scrubs
611	After Five Wear, adults	623	Pet Clothing
612	Party Wear, girls		

SEWN ITEMS – BEST OF SHOW AWARD

624	Accessories	630	Pillow (sewn and stuffed)
625	Constructed Pillowcase, decorated	631	Rag Dolls or Toy
626	Constructed Pillowcase, undecorated	632	Doll Clothes
627	Baby Accessories (blankets, bibs, etc.)	633	Placemats (2)
628	Table Cloth	634	Napkins (2)
629	Table Runner	635	Miscellaneous Sewn Items

CLOTHING – OVER 70 – BEST OF SHOW AWARD

636	Garments with Special Decorative Details	648	Dress (woman)
637	Smocked Clothing Item	649	Tailored Garments (Men and Women)
638	Apron	650	Men's Shirt, any style
639	Dress for Girl	651	Jacket, lined
640	Shirt for Boy	652	Jacket, unlined
641	Pants for Boy	653	Matched Ensembles
642	Skirt (long or short)	654	Nightwear
643	Play Clothes	655	Coat/Capes
644	Blouse, any style	656	Costume
645	Ladies Pants	657	Scrubs
646	After Five Wear, adults	658	Pet Clothing
647	Party Wear, girls		

SEWN ITEMS – OVER 70 – BEST OF SHOW AWARD

659	Accessories	665	Pillow (sewn and stuffed)
660	Constructed Pillowcase, decorated	666	Rag Dolls or Toy
661	Constructed Pillowcase, undecorated	667	Doll Clothes
662	Baby Accessories (blankets, bibs, etc.)	668	Placemats (2)
663	Table Cloth	669	Napkins (2)
664	Table Runner	670	Miscellaneous Sewn Items

ARTS AND CRAFTS – BEST OF SHOW AWARD

671	Table Arrangement	680	Appliqued Item
672	Embroidery, hand (12x12 and smaller)	681	Jewelry, handmade
673	Embroidery, machine (13x13 - 24x24)	682	Silk Ribbon Embroidery
674	Embroidery, hand (13x13 - 24x24)	683	Paper Crafts
675	Embroidered Tablecloth	684	Wreath, made from mesh
676	Embroidered Pillowcases	685	Wreath, made from natural materials
677	Smocked Home Item	686	Wreath, made from burlap
678	Cross Stitch (12x12 - 24x24)	687	Wreath, other
679	Cross Stitch (24x24 and larger)	688	Tied Fleece Blanket

ARTS AND CRAFTS - BEST OF SHOW AWARD OVER 70 YRS.

689	Table Arrangement	698	Appliqued Item
690	Embroidery, hand (12x12 and smaller)	699	Jewelry, handmade
691	Embroidery, machine (13x13 - 24x24)	700	Silk Ribbon Embroidery
692	Embroidery, hand (13x13 - 24x24)	701	Paper Crafts
693	Embroidered Tablecloth	702	Wreath, made from mesh
694	Embroidered Pillowcases	703	Wreath, made from natural materials
695	Smocked Home Item	704	Wreath, made from burlap
696	Cross Stitch (12x12 - 24x24)	705	Wreath, other
697	Cross Stitch (24x24 and larger)	706	Tied Fleece Blanket

HOLIDAY PARADE (ANY HOLIDAY) – BEST OF SHOW AWARD

/0/	Centerpiece	/15	Holiday Wreath, made from mesh
708	Tree Decoration/Ornament	716	Holiday Wreath, made from natural materials
709	Tree Skirt	717	Holiday Wreath, made from Burlap
710	Tablecloth	718	Holiday Wreath, other
711	Christmas Stocking	719	Holiday Accessories (bows, totes, etc.)
712	Wall or Door Decorations, other than wreath	720	Holiday Napkins (set of 2)
713	Holiday Garment	721	Holiday Placemats (set of 2)
714	Jewelry, handmade	722	Other Holiday Item

HOLIDAY PARADE (ANY HOLIDAY) OVER 70 - BEST OF SHOW

723	Centerpiece	731	Holiday Wreath, made from mesh
724	Tree Decoration/Ornament	732	Holiday Wreath, made from natural materials
725	Tree Skirt	733	Holiday Wreath, made from Burlap
726	Tablecloth	734	Holiday Wreath, other
727	Christmas Stocking	735	Holiday Accessories (bows, totes, etc.)
728	Wall or Door Decorations, other than wreath	736	Holiday Napkins (set of 2)
729	Holiday Garment	737	Holiday Placemats (set of 2)
730	Jewelry, handmade	738	Other Holiday Item

RECYCLED ITEMS – BEST OF SHOW AWARD

739	Made from Pallets	744	Made from Clothing
740	Made from Plastic	745	Made from Glass
741	Made from Corks	746	Made from Metal
742	Made from Wood	747	Other Recycled Items
740	Made Company		

743 Made from Paper

RECYCLED ITEMS OVER 70 – BEST OF SHOW AWARD

748	Made from Pallets	753	Made from Clothing
749	Made from Plastic	754	Made from Glass
750	Made from Corks	755	Made from Metal
751	Made from Wood	756	Other Recycled Items
752	Made from Paper		

QUILTS – BEST OF SHOW AWARD

ALL QUILTS MUST BE LINED AND QUILTED.

DO NOT BRING ARTICLES THAT ARE NOT LISTED.

SOILED QUILTS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

757	Patchwork Quilt	763	Unique Quilt
758	Applique Quilt	764	Tied Quilt
759	Embroidered Quilt	765	First Quilt (beginning quilter)
760	Hand Quilted Quilt	766	Patchwork and Applique Combined
761	Machine Quilted Quilt	767	Photo Transfer Quilt
762	Completely machine made quilt		

OTHER QUILTED ITEMS – BEST OF SHOW AWARD

768	Quilted Wall Hanging	770	Quilted Clothing
769	Table Runner	771	Quilted Small Item

BABY QUILTS – BEST OF SHOW AWARD

772	Applique Quilt	775	Machine Made
773	Embroidered Quilt	776	Hand Quilted Quilt
774	Miscellaneous (tied, etc.)		

QUILTS MADE BY PERSONS OVER 70 – BEST OF SHOW AWARD

777	Patchwork Quilt	783	Unique Quilt
778	Applique Quilt	784	Tied Quilt
779	Embroidered Quilt	785	First Quilt (beginning quilter)
780	Hand Quilted Quilt	786	Patchwork and Applique Combined
781	Machine Quilted Quilt	787	Photo Transfer Quilt
782	Completely machine made quilt		

OTHER QUILTED ITEMS MADE BY PERSONS OVER 70 – BEST OF SHOW AWARD

788	Quilted Wall Hanging	790	Quilted Clothing
789	Table Runner	791	Quilted Small Item

BABY QUILTS MADE BY PERSONS OVER 70 – BEST OF SHOW AWARD

792	Applique Quilt	795	Machine Made
793	Embroidered Quilt	796	Hand Quilted Quilt

794 Miscellaneous (tied, etc.)

CROCHETING – BEST OF SHOW AWARD

797	Bedspread	806	Bed Slippers or Mittens (attached)
798	Tablecloth	807	Toys
799	Doilies	808	Accessories
800	Afghans	809	Dolls
801	Sweaters	810	Hats
802	Shawls/Capes/Ponchos/Shells/Vests	811	Dress
803	Baby Ensemble (2 or more matching items)	812	Kitchen Items
804	Baby Blanket or Afghan (Baby yarn only)	813	Jacket
805	Small Home Item	814	Pet Clothing

CROCHETING BY PERSONS OVER 70 – BEST OF SHOW AWARD

815	Bedspread	824	Bed Slippers or Mittens (attached)
816	Tablecloth	825	Toys
817	Doilies	826	Accessories
818	Afghans	827	Dolls
819	Sweaters	828	Hats
820	Shawls/Capes/Ponchos/Shells/Vests	829	Dress
821	Baby Ensemble (2 or more matching items)	830	Kitchen Items
822	Baby Blanket or Afghan (Baby yarn only)	831	Jacket
823	Small Home Item	832	Pet Clothing

KNITTING - BEST OF SHOW AWARD

833	Bedspread	842	Bed Slippers or Mittens (attached)
834	Tablecloth	843	Toys
835	Doilies	844	Accessories
836	Afghans	845	Dolls
837	Sweaters	846	Hats
838	Shawls/Capes/Ponchos/Shells/Vests	847	Dress
839	Baby Ensemble (2 or more matching items)	848	Kitchen Items
840	Baby Blanket or Afghan (Baby yarn only)	849	Jacket
841	Small Home Item	850	Pet Clothing

KNITING BY PERSONS OVER 70 – BEST OF SHOW AWARD

851	Bedspread	860	Bed Slippers or Mittens (attached)
852	Tablecloth	861	Toys
853	Doilies	862	Accessories
854	Afghans	863	Dolls
855	Sweaters	864	Hats
856	Shawls/Capes/Ponchos/Shells/Vests	865	Dress
857	Baby Ensemble (2 or more matching items)	866	Kitchen Items
858	Baby Blanket or Afghan (Baby yarn only)	867	Jacket
859	Small Home Item	868	Pet Clothing

TATTING

869 Any tatted item

Any tatted items over 70 years old